v1 06-10-2020 

No.   R23-030 

Republic of the Philippines 

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Visca, Baybay, Leyte 

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 32, s. 2023 

A RESOLUTION COURSED THROUGH REFERENDUM APPROVINGT THE BUDGET FOR 
THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024 IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE BILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-
SEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND PESOS (P1,937,576,000.00) 

(GENERAL FUND) 

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which 
converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last 11 
August 2001 which was later renamed Visayas State University (VSU) by virtue of R.A.

[...]

which set the budget call for Fiscal year 2024, the Visayas State University requests for Board 
approval for its budget proposal under the General Fund; 

WHEREAS, the proposal’s basic feature is the shift to annual cash-based budget for the 
whole VSU system in the amount of One Billion Nine Hundred Thirty Seven Million Five Hundred 
Seventy Six Thousand Pesos (P1,937,576,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the General Administration and Support Services will be allocated 
P291,308,000.00 for tier one and P81,772,000.00 for tier two which would total to 
P373,080,000.00; 

WHEREAS, Support to Operation will be allocated P36,219.00 for tier one and